MEO 10-29-98

To the Honorable .

100904538

∡nd Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES):

Fusion Filter Inc.

16141 North Outer 40 Drive Suite 310 Chesterfield, MO 63017

ENTITY: Corporation

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No

10-29-1998

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #39

2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES):

J&J Success, Inc.

16141 Swingley Ridge Road Suite 300 (Name of Road changed) Chesterfield, MO 63017

ENTITY: Corporation

Additional names(s) & address(s) attached? No.

3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Change of Name

Execution Date: December, 1996

4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR REGISTRATION NUMBER(S):

See Attached list of 13 marks

5. NAME & ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MATLED:

Annette P. Heller, Attorney 1200 South Big Bend Blvd. St. Louis, Missouri 63117

314/647-1200

- 6. Total number of applications and registrations included: 13
- 7. Total fee enclosed: \$340.00

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

1/23/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000063 2054017

9. Statement and signature.

40.00 OP

To the best of my/knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true oppy of the original document.

Annette P. Heller

Total No. of pages including cover sheet: 4

Our File No.: 02F152/96 001MI96/2

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1818 FRAME: 0427** 

## Attachment:

MICRODYNAMIC AIR SCRUBBER

Registration No.: 2,054,017

FUSION FILTER

Registration No.: 2,102,029

PURESEPT

Registration No.: 2,133,095

PHOTON254

Registration No.: 2,105,494

OXYPHOTON

Registration No.: 2,103,508

OXYRICH

Registration No.: 2,105,493

OXYRICH JR

Registration No.: 2,103,507

HYPOGENIC HOME AND DESIGN

Registration No.: 2,167,481

TORAVAC

Registration No.: 2,163,950

FANTASTICFILTER

Serial No.: 75/291,958

ELECTROSEPT

Serial No.: 75/291,959

POWERSEPT

Serial No.: 75/291,960

MEDISEPT

Serial No.: 75/291,961



## Rebecca McDowell Cook Secretary of State

CORPORATION DIVISION CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

WHEREAS,

J & J SUCCESS, INC.

FORMERLY,

FUSION FILTERS, INC.

A CORPORATION ORGANIZED UNDER THE GENERAL AND BUSINESS CORPORA-TION LAW HAS DELIVERED TO ME A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ITS ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION AND HAS IN ALL RESPECTS COMPLIED WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF LAW GOVERNING THE AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION UNDER THE GENERAL BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW, AND THAT THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SAID CORPORATION ARE AMENDED IN ACCORDANCE THEREWITH.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SET MY HAND AND IMPRINTED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI, ON THIS, THE 31ST DAY OF DECEMBER, 1996

Secretary of State

\$25.00



TRADEMARK REEL: 1818 FRAME: 0429



## Rebecca McDowell Cook Secretary of State

CORPORATION DIVISION
CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE GOOD STANDING

I, REBECCA McDOWELL COOK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE
OF MISSOURI, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE RECORDS IN MY OFFICE
AND IN MY CARE AND CUSTODY REVEAL THAT
J & J SUCCESS, INC.

WAS INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THIS STATE ON THE 30TH
DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1995, AND IS IN GOOD STANDING, HAVING FULLY

COMPLIED WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THIS OFFICE

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SET MY HAND AND IMPRINTED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI, ON THIS, THE 20TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 1998.

Secretary of State



TRADEMARK REEL: 1818 FRAME: 0430

**RECORDED: 10/29/1998**